NOTICE OF ELECTION TO APPROVE PROPERTY TAX RATE

TO THE DULY QUALIFIED RESIDENT VOTERS OF HARRIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 20:

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held on November 7, 2023 between 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at polling places established by the Harris County Clerk for the purpose of approving the 2023 property tax rate at a level above the Voter Approval Rate which was calculated pursuant to the Texas Truth in Taxation Laws in the Texas Tax Code.

The following qualified persons have been appointed as officers of said election:

Harris County Clerk or his appointed designee Presiding Judge

Harris County Clerk or his appointed designee

Alternate Presiding Judge

Harris County Clerk or his appointed designee Early Voting Clerk

Early voting in the election by personal appearance shall occur on each day from October 23, 2023, through November 3, 2023, inclusive, that is not a Saturday, Sunday, or legal state holiday. Early voting will be conducted at polling places established by the Harris County Clerk.

On election day, the schedule is from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. at polling places established by the Harris County Clerk.

The official address of the Harris County Clerk is 1001 Preston, 4th Floor, Room 440, Houston, TX 77002. Except as otherwise allowed by law, applications for early voting ballots to be voted by mail shall be mailed to Harris County Clerk Attn: Elections Division, P.O. Box 1148, Houston, TX 77251-1148 at such address; and marked ballots to be voted by mail shall be returned by mail to such address.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

THIS NOTICE MUST REMAIN CONTINUOUSLY POSTED UNTIL NOVEMBER 21, 2023.